

Event Name: Biosolids Pipeline Replacement - Phase 4 Package 2
Event Number: FB-2024-045

Product Line Items				ENGINEER ESTIMATE		LaRIVIERE		IMCO		Das-Co of Idaho	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
Type	Name	Quantity	Unit of Measure								
Group	Base Bid										
Item	SC-608B - ACHD Permits and Licenses	1.00	LS - Lump Sum	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$227.00	\$227.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$11,600.00	\$11,600.00
Item	201.4.1.E.1 - Removal of Existing Air Vacuum Vault	1.00	EA - Each	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$833.00	\$833.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00
Item	201.4.1.E.1 - Removal and Disposal of Existing Fiberglass Biosolids Line	360.00	LF - Linear Foot	\$20	\$7,200.00	\$13.00	\$4,680.00	\$15.00	\$5,400.00	\$170.00	\$61,200.00
Item	201.4.1.E.1 - Cut and Cap Existing 6-inch Fiberglass Biosolids Line	2.00	EA - Each	\$1,000	\$2,000.00	\$529.00	\$1,058.00	\$800.00	\$1,600.00	\$3,600.00	\$7,200.00
Item	205.4.1.B.1 - Dewatering	1.00	LS - Lump Sum	\$30,000	\$30,000.00	\$93,513.00	\$93,513.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00
Item	303.4.1.A.1 - Exploratory Excavation (Pre-approval Required)	12.00	EA - Each	\$2,000	\$24,000.00	\$559.00	\$6,708.00	\$2,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$2,250.00	\$27,000.00
Item	307.4.1.A.7 - Miscellaneous Surface Restoration (Natural Ground)	1715.00	LF - Linear Foot	\$10	\$17,150.00	\$27.00	\$46,305.00	\$12.00	\$20,580.00	\$20.00	\$34,300.00
Item	307.4.1.A.9 - Miscellaneous Surface Restoration (Mixed)	160.00	LF - Linear Foot	\$100	\$16,000.00	\$134.00	\$21,440.00	\$310.00	\$49,600.00	\$200.00	\$32,000.00
Item	307.4.1.G.1 - Type 'P' Surface Restoration	5760.00	LF - Linear Foot	\$100	\$576,000.00	\$65.00	\$374,400.00	\$80.00	\$460,800.00	\$90.00	\$518,400.00
Item	505.4.1.B.1 - 8 Inch HDPE DR 7 HDPE Biosolids Line	7900.00	LF - Linear Foot	\$250	\$1,975,000.00	\$103.00	\$813,700.00	\$190.00	\$1,501,000.00	\$170.00	\$1,343,000.00
Item	1001.4.1.A.1 - Sediment Control	1.00	LS - Lump Sum	\$10,000	\$10,000.00	\$31,318.00	\$31,318.00	\$109,000.00	\$109,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00
Item	1103.4.1.A.1 - Construction Traffic Control	1.00	LS - Lump Sum	\$250,000	\$350,000.00	\$138,108.00	\$138,108.00	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$800,000.00	\$800,000.00
Item	2010.4.1.A.1 - Mobilization	1.00	LS - Lump Sum	\$200,000	\$200,000.00	\$202,750.00	\$202,750.00	\$290,000.00	\$290,000.00	\$103,880.00	\$103,880.00
Item	2010.4.1.B.1 - Sanitary Facilities	1.00	LS - Lump Sum	\$800	\$800.00	\$1,586.00	\$1,586.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,400.00
Item	3000.4.1 - CIPP Existing Casings	232.00	LF - Linear Foot	\$500	\$116,000.00	\$572.00	\$132,704.00	\$320.00	\$74,240.00	\$360.00	\$83,520.00
Item	3003.4.1 - Air Vacuum and Vault	4.00	EA - Each	\$20,000	\$80,000.00	\$10,049.00	\$40,196.00	\$7,500.00	\$30,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$84,000.00
Item	3003.4.3 - Access Vault	2.00	EA - Each	\$10,000	\$20,000.00	\$9,606.00	\$19,212.00	\$8,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$17,500.00	\$35,000.00
Item	3004.4.1 - Test Station Conduits, Wiring, and Riser	1.00	LS - Lump Sum	\$20,000	\$20,000.00	\$4,670.00	\$4,670.00	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
Item	3100.4.1 - Chinden Blvd. Crossing at Joplin Road	1.00	LS - Lump Sum	\$500,000	\$500,000.00	\$191,000.00	\$191,000.00	\$165,000.00	\$165,000.00	\$160,000.00	\$160,000.00
					<u>\$3,951,350.00</u>		<u>\$2,124,408.00</u>		<u>\$2,984,020.00</u>		<u>\$3,505,000.00</u>